Sibling Discount

CAPE BYRON RUDOLF STEINER SCHOOL INC.
FEE SCHEDULE PER TERM 2019

1st Child 2nd Child 3rd Child 4th Child 5th Child

(The eldest child enrolled is considered to be the first child) 15% 55% 100% 100%

Kindergarten

Tuition Fee $1,223 $1,040 $550 - -

Consolidated Charge $282 $282 $282 $282 $282
[ Total Per Term [ $1,505]  $1,322] $832] $282] $282|

Class 1

Tuition Fee $1,191 $1,012 $536 - -

Consolidated Charge $197 $197 $197 $197 $197
[ Total Per Term [ $1,388]  $1,209] $733] $197] $197|

Class 2

Tuition Fee $1,191 $1,012 $536 - -

Consolidated Charge $163 $163 $163 $163 $163
[ Total Per Term [ $1,354] $1,175] $699| $163| $163|

Class 3

Tuition Fee $1,191 $1,012 $536 - -

Consolidated Charge $275 $275 $275 $275 $275

Music / Strings Program $254 $254 $254 $254 $254
[ Total Per Term [ $1,720]  $1,541]  $1,065] $529] $529]

Class 4

Tuition Fee $1,191 $1,012 $536 - -

Consolidated Charge $257 $257 $257 $257 $257

Music / Strings Program $254 $254 $254 $254 $254
[ Total Per Term [ $1,702]  $1,523]  $1,047] $511] $511|

Class 5

Tuition Fee $1,191 $1,012 $536 - -

Consolidated Charge $365 $365 $365 $365 $365

Music / Strings Program $254 $254 $254 $254 $254
[ Total Per Term [ s1,810]  $1,631]  $1,155] $619] $619]

Class 6

Tuition Fee $1,191 $1,012 $536 - -

Consolidated Charge $382 $382 $382 $382 $382

Music / Strings Program $254 $254 $254 $254 $254
[ Total Per Term [ $1,827] ¢$1,648] $1,172] $636] $636]

Class 7 -10

Tuition Fee $1,390 $1,182 $626 - -

Consolidated Charge $417 $417 $417 $417 $417
[ Total Per Term [ $1,807]  $1,599]  $1,043] $417] $417|

Class 11

Tuition Fee $1,500 $1,274 $675 - -

Consolidated Charge $593 $593 $593 $593 $593
[ Total Per Term [ $2,093]  $1,867]  $1,268] $593] $593]

Class 12 *

Tuition Fee $1,500 $1,274 $675 - -

Consolidated Charge $369 $369 $369 $369 $369
[ Total Per Term [ $1,869]  $1,643]  $1,044] $369] $369]

* Note that the year 12 fee is payable across the full 4 terms.



